# 杂

#### Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C.

1205 First Avenue P.O. Box 5185 Coralville, IA 52241-0185

Phone: 319-354-6969 Fax: 319-338-8510

Iowa City Community School District 1137 S Riverside Drive Iowa City IA 52246

# **Proposal**

Date	Estimate #			
5/22/2013	13-086			
Project/Purchase Order Number				
Lucas Elementary				

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Type	Unit Price	Total
Asphalt paving Asphalt paving	1a 5" HMA on 6" rock base 1b 2" HMA Overlay	47 1,022		52.50 10.09	2,467.50 10,311.98
	Completion: August 2, 2013				
	<u> </u>				
	¥				
	×				
		×			
			Total		\$12,779.48

Other Conditions of Project:

1) Any alteration or deviation from the above specificiations involving exta costs on behalf of Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. will be executed only upon a written work order, and will become an extra charge over and above this proposal.

2) All material is guaranteed to be as specified.

- 3) Material and labor furnished. Work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
- 4) This estimate will remain valid for the current construction year, but may be withdrawn by Shamrock Construction Company,

L.L.C. if not accepted within 30 days.

- 5) Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. carries liability and worker's compensation insurance on their equipment and employees.
- 6) Payments are due every 30 days or upon completion of project whichever is sooner.
- 7) Delinquent accounts will be charged 2% per month (24% APR).

	Shamrock Construction Company, L. L. C.
Acceptance of the Estimate - the above prices, specifications and authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as Date:	I conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are outlined above.
	( )

#### Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C.

1205 First Avenue P.O. Box 5185 Coralville, IA 52241-0185

Phone: 319-354-6969 Fax: 319-338-8510

Iowa City Community School District 1137 S Riverside Drive Iowa City IA 52246

# **Proposal**

Date	Estimate #			
5/22/2013 13-087				
Project/Purchase Order Number				
Penn Elementary				

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Type	Unit Price	Total
Asphalt paving Asphalt paving	A1: 4" HMA on 6" Rock Base A2: 2" HMA Overlay	64 1,760	<del></del> -	36.50 9.20	2,336.00 16,192.00
Asphalt paving	B: 5" HMA on 6" Rock Base  Completion: August 2, 2013	158		38.95	6,154.10
				п	
		-			
		1 1	Total		\$24,682.10

Other Conditions of Project:

1) Any alteration or deviation from the above specificiations involving exta costs on behalf of Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. will be executed only upon a written work order, and will become an extra charge over and above this proposal.

2) All material is guaranteed to be as specified.

- 3) Material and labor furnished. Work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
- 4) This estimate will remain valid for the current construction year, but may be withdrawn by Shamrock Construction Company,

L.L.C. if not accepted within 30 days.

5) Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. carries liability and worker's compensation insurance on their equipment and

6) Payments are due every 30 days or upon completion of project whichever is sooner.

Signature:

7) Delinquent accounts will be charged 2% per month (24% APR).

	Shamrock Construction Company, L. L. C.	
Acceptance of the Entimete, the characteristic and including		
Acceptance of the Estimate - the above prices, specifications and authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as a Date: 6/4//3 Signature:	putlined above.	е

### Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C.

1205 First Avenue P.O. Box 5185 Coralville, IA 52241-0185

Phone: 319-354-6969 Fax: 319-338-8510

Iowa City Community School District 1137 S Riverside Drive lowa City IA 52246

## **Proposal**

Date	Estimate #		
5/22/2013 13-088			
Project/Purchase Order Number			
Weber			

item	Description	Qty	Unit Type	Unit Price	Total
Asphalt paving	HMA Package	1	Lump Sum	36,835.80	36,835.80
	Completion: August 2, 2013				
			i		
			0		
			Total		\$36,835.80

Other Conditions of Project:

1) Any alteration or deviation from the above specificiations involving exta costs on behalf of Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. will be executed only upon a written work order, and will become an extra charge over and above this proposal.

2) All material is guaranteed to be as specified.

- 3) Material and labor furnished. Work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
- 4) This estimate will remain valid for the current construction year, but may be withdrawn by Shamrock Construction Company,

L.L.C. if not accepted within 30 days.

- 5) Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. carries liability and worker's compensation insurance on their equipment and employees.
- 6) Payments are due every 30 days or upon completion of project whichever is sooner.
- 7) Delinquent accounts will be charged 2% per month (24% APR).

	Shamrock Construction Company, L. L. C.
Acceptance of the Estimate - the above prices, specifications an authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as Date: 6/4/13 Signature:	d conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are soutlined above.

# R

### Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C.

1205 First Avenue P.O. Box 5185 Coralville, IA 52241-0185

Phone: 319-354-6969 Fax: 319-338-8510

Iowa City Community School District 1137 S Riverside Drive Iowa City IA 52246

# **Proposal**

Date	Estimate #		
5/22/2013 13-089			
Project/Purchase Order Number			
West High			

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Type	Unit Price	Total
	Area A				
Asphalt paving		377		46.50	17,530.50
Asphalt paving		292		11.04	3,223.68
	Area B			""	0,220.00
Asphalt paving	B1: 6" HMA on 12" rock base	145		43.50	6,307.50
Asphalt paving	B2: 2" HMA Overlay	955		10.74	10,256.70
Asphalt paving	Area C C1: 6" HMA on 12" rock base			1 1	
Asphalt paving	C2: 2" HMA Overlay	289		43.50	12,571.50
topilal paring	OZ. Z Tivin Overlay	541		10.85	5,869.85
	Completion: August 2, 2013	[ ]			
				]	
				1 1	
				]	
				1	
				]	
	-			1	
į					
			Total		\$55,759.73

Other Conditions of Project:

1) Any alteration or deviation from the above specificiations involving exta costs on behalf of Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. will be executed only upon a written work order, and will become an extra charge over and above this proposal.

2) All material is guaranteed to be as specified.

- 3) Material and labor furnished. Work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
- 4) This estimate will remain valid for the current construction year, but may be withdrawn by Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. if not accepted within 30 days.
- 5) Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. carries liability and worker's compensation insurance on their equipment and employees.
- 6) Payments are due every 30 days or upon completion of project whichever is sooner.
- 7) Delinquent accounts will be charged 2% per month (24% APR).

	Shamrock Construction Company, L. L. C.
Acceptance of the Estimate - the above prices, specifications and cauthorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as of Date:    6/4//3   Signature:	utlined aboye.

# R

#### Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C.

1205 First Avenue P.O. Box 5185 Coralville, IA 52241-0185

Phone: 319-354-6969 Fax: 319-338-8510

Iowa City Community School District 1137 S Riverside Drive Iowa City IA 52246

## **Proposal**

Date	Estimate #		
5/22/2013	13-090		
Project/Purchase Order Number			
Wood Elementary			

Item	Description		Qty	Unit Type	Unit Price	Total
Asphalt paving Asphalt paving	1a 4" HMA on 6" rock base 1b 2" HMA overlay		31 3,400		46.50 9.50	1,441.50 32,300.00
	Completion: Au	gust 2, 2013				
					-	
	1		EQ= 94			
	95					
	ă.					
				Total		\$33,741.5

Other Conditions of Project:

1) Any alteration or deviation from the above specificiations involving exta costs on behalf of Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. will be executed only upon a written work order, and will become an extra charge over and above this proposal.

2) All material is guaranteed to be as specified.

- 3) Material and labor furnished. Work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
- 4) This estimate will remain valid for the current construction year, but may be withdrawn by Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. if not accepted within 30 days.
- 5) Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. carries liability and worker's compensation insurance on their equipment and employees.
- 6) Payments are due every 30 days or upon completion of project whichever is sooner.
- 7) Delinquent accounts will be charged 2% per month (24% APR).

20 200 - 12	Shamrock Construction Company, L. L. C.
Acceptance of the Estimate - the above prices, specifications and authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as of Date:    Signature:	outlined above.

### Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C.

1205 First Avenue P.O. Box 5185 Coralville, IA 52241-0185

Phone: 319-354-6969 Fax: 319-338-8510

Iowa City Community School District 1137 S Riverside Drive lowa City IA 52246

# **Proposal**

-		
Date	Estimate #	
5/22/2013	13-091	
Project/Purchase Order Number		
Multi School		

Item	Description		Qty	Unit Type	Unit Price	Total
Asphalt paving	1 8" HMA on 6" rock base		305		49.50	15,097.50
÷	Completion: August 2, 2013					
				9		
		=				
		=				
=		52 =				
		, 8		Total		\$15,097.50

Other Conditions of Project:

1) Any alteration or deviation from the above specificiations involving exta costs on behalf of Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. will be executed only upon a written work order, and will become an extra charge over and above this proposal.

2) All material is guaranteed to be as specified.

- 3) Material and labor furnished. Work is to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.
- 4) This estimate will remain valid for the current construction year, but may be withdrawn by Shamrock Construction Company,

L.L.C. if not accepted within 30 days.

5) Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. carries liability and worker's compensation insurance on their equipment and employees.

6) Payments are due every 30 days or upon completion of project whichever is sooner.

7) Delinquent accounts will be charged 2% per month (24% APR).

	Shamrock Construction Company, L. L. C.		
Acceptance of the Estimate - the above prices, specifications and cauthorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as of Date:    Signature:   Mark	conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Y utilined above.	′ou are	



# Iowa City Community School District

**Educational Services Center** 

1725 North Dodge Street • Iowa City, IA 52245 • (319) 688-1000 • Fax (319) 688-1009 • www.iowacityschools.org

Stephen F. Murley Superintendent of Schools DATE: Tuesday, May 28, 2013

TO:

Stephen Murley, Superintendent

FROM:

Duane Van Hemert, Director of Physical Plant

Ann Feldmann Assistant Superintendent

SUBJ:

2013 Exterior Hard Surfaces - Shamrock Proposals

Rebecca Furlong Assistant Superintendent

David Dude, Ph.D. Chief Operating Officer/ Chief Technology Officer

Craig Hansel, Ph.D. Chief Financial Officer

Officer

R. Chace Ramey, Ph.D., J.D. Chief Human Resource

On May 10th, the Iowa City Community School District received 7 contractor bids for both concrete and asphalt replacement projects at 13 different sites as part of our annual PPEL Life Cycle Funds. The engineer's estimate for the project was \$305,049.50 and the low bids totaled \$279,559.76. One of the successful contractors was Shamrock Construction Company, L.L.C. of Coralville, Iowa. They were awarded the Asphalt repair work at Lucas Elementary for \$12,779.48, at Penn elementary for \$24,682.10, at Weber elementary for \$36,835.80, at West High for \$55,759.73, at Wood Elementary for \$33,741.50 and at various small sites for \$15,097.50, totaling \$178,896.11. Attached are the proposals/contracts for these projects. Recommend approval.